



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header 3

List View

- General Information**
- Contact
- Default Values
- Discount
- Document Information
- Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 1049203	SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order	SO Dept: 0803
Vendor ID: VS0000001912	SO Doc ID: DOT2200000179
Legal Name: HOME TOWN SOLUTIONS LLC	Published Date: 6/9/22
Alias/DBA:	Close Date: 6/23/22
Total Bid: \$25,647.00	Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: 06/23/2022	Status: Closed
Response Time: 12:59	Solicitation Description: Specified Power Tools 10-22-B608
Responded By User ID: gbohrer	Total of Header Attachments: 3
First Name: Gregory	Total of All Attachments: 3
Last Name: Bohrer	
Email: gbohrer@hometownsolutions	
Phone: 304-496-8900	



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder: 1049203
Solicitation Description: Specified Power Tools 10-22-B608
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2022-06-23 13:30	SR 0803 ESR06232200000008024	1

VENDOR
 VS0000001912
 HOME TOWN SOLUTIONS LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2200000179
Total Bid: 25647 **Response Date:** 2022-06-23 **Response Time:** 12:59:44

Comments: The spreadsheet #17 requests 14 of the product and the online response page requests 12 of the product. Therefore there is a difference in our totals for that line item.
 The contract requests 45 days from date PO is received. Stihl supply chain may effect some items and delivery within this timeframe, due to not being immediately available. If this is an issue vendor will communicate with purchaser immediately.
 Quote is good for 30 days

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 John W Estep
 304-558-2566
 john.w.estep@wv.gov

--

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Chainsaw w/16-20" Bar	4.00000	EA	600.000000	2400.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: Stihl MS 261

Extended Description:

Stihl MS 261 C-M Chainsaw 16-20" Bar or Equivalent Model

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Lightweight Chainsaw w/16" bar	5.00000	EA	190.000000	950.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: Stihl MS 170

Extended Description:

Stihl MS 170 Lightweight Chainsaw 16" bar or Equivalent Mod

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Loop-Handled Trimmer	6.00000	EA	425.000000	2550.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: Stihl FS 131R

Extended Description:

Stihl FS 131R Trimmer or Equivalent Model

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Bicycle Handled Trimmer	4.00000	EA	490.000000	1960.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: Stihl FS 131

Extended Description:

Stihl FS 131 Trimmer or Equivalent Model

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	14" Pole Pruner	6.00000	EA	675.000000	4050.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: Stihl HT 131

Extended Description:

Stihl HT 131 or Equivalent Model

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Road Saw	2.00000	EA	985.000000	1970.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: Stihl TS 420

Extended Description:

Stihl TS 420 Cutquik Road Saw or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Backpack Blower	5.00000	EA	400.000000	2000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: Stihl BR 430

Extended Description:

Stihl BR 430 Backpack Blower or Equivalent Model

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Saw Chain Files 1/8" (3.2mm)	8.00000	EA	8.500000	68.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3-Pack

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Saw Chain Files 1/16" (4.5mm)	9.00000	EA	8.500000	76.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3-Pack

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	Saw Chain Files 9/64" (3.5mm)	9.00000	EA	8.500000	76.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3-Pack

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	Saw Chain Files 5/32" (4.0mm)	8.00000	EA	8.500000	68.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3-Pack

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	Saw Chain Files 3/16" (4.8mm)	8.00000	EA	8.500000	68.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3-Pack

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	Saw Chain Files 46/64" (5.2mm)	8.00000	EA	8.500000	68.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3-Pack

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	14" Chainsaw Chains 61 PMM3 50 or Equivalent	9.00000	EA	20.000000	180.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

14" Chainsaw Chains 61 PMM3 50 or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	16" Chainsaw Chains 61 PMM3 50 or Equivalent	13.00000	EA	20.000000	260.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

16" Chainsaw Chains 61 PMM3 50 or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	16" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 67 or Equivalent	12.00000	EA	29.000000	348.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

16" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 67 or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17	18" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 74 or Equivalent	12.00000	EA	29.000000	348.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

18" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 74 or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18	20" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 81 or Equivalent	9.00000	EA	35.000000	315.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

20" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 81 or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19	HP Ultra 2-Cycle Engine Oil 5.2 ounce 48/Case	11.00000	EA	115.000000	1265.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

HP Ultra 2-Cycle Engine Oil 5.2 ounce 48/Case

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20	Bio Plus Bar & Chain Oil-Gallon or Equivalent	6.00000	EA	30.150000	180.90

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Bio Plus Bar & Chain Oil-Gallon or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21	Trimmer Line 0.095 Diameter Spool Square	4.00000	EA	29.000000	116.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: 3 pound spool

Extended Description:

Trimmer Line 0.095 Diameter Spool Square

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22	Trimmer Line 0.105 Diameter Spool Square	5.00000	EA	29.000000	145.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: 3 pound spool

Extended Description:

Trimmer Line 0.105 Diameter Spool Square

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23	Trimmer Line 0.105 Diameter Spool Round	1.00000	EA	29.000000	29.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: 3 pound spool

Extended Description:

Trimmer Line 0.105 Diameter Spool Round

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
24	High-Impact Felling Wedge 5.5"	3.00000	EA	10.500000	31.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

High-Impact Felling Wedge 5.5"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
25	High-Impact Felling Wedge 7.5"	3.00000	EA	11.500000	34.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

High-Impact Felling Wedge 7.5"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
26	High-Impact Felling Wedge 10"	3.00000	EA	14.500000	43.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

High-Impact Felling Wedge 10"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
27	High-Impact Felling Wedge 12"	3.00000	EA	17.500000	52.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

High-Impact Felling Wedge 12"

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
28	Diamond Wheel-Concrete 14" Diameter 20mm Arbor	8.00000	EA	275.000000	2200.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Diamond Wheel-Concrete 14" Diameter 20mm Arbor

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
29	Abrasive Wheel 14" Diameter, 20 mm Arbor	2.00000	EA	14.400000	28.80

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Abrasive Wheel 14" Diameter, 20 mm Arbor

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
30	Air Filter for Stihl MS 170 Chainsaw or Equivalent	5.00000	EA	2.900000	14.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Air Filter for Stihl MS 170 Chainsaw or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
31	Air Filter for Stihl MS 194T Chainsaw or Equivalent	5.00000	EA	8.900000	44.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Air Filter for Stihl MS 194T Chainsaw or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
32	Air Filter for Stihl FS 131R Trimmer or Equivalent	2.00000	EA	7.900000	15.80

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Air Filter for Stihl FS 131R Trimmer or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
33	Guide Bar for MS 261 C-M 16" Chainsaw or Equivalent	4.00000	EA	39.500000	158.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Guide Bar 3003 008 6813 MS 261 C-M 16" Chainsaw or Equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
34	Guide Bar for MS 261 C-M 18" Chainsaw or Equivalent	3.00000	EA	42.500000	127.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3033 008 6817

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
35	Guide Bar for MS 261 C-M 20" Chainsaw or Equivalent	3.00000	EA	42.500000	127.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3003 008 6821

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
36	Guide Bar for MS 170 12" Chainsaw or Equivalent	1.00000	EA	30.000000	30.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3005 000 3905

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
37	Guide Bar for MS 170 14"/Stihl HT 131 14" or Equivalent	5.00000	EA	32.000000	160.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3005 000 3909

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
38	Guide Bar for MS 170 16" Chainsaw or Equivalent	9.00000	EA	37.000000	333.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3005 008 3913

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
39	Guide Bar for MS 194T 14" or Equivalent	9.00000	EA	69.000000	621.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

3005 000 7409

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
40	Replacement Pull String-Variou Sizes	2.00000	EA	0.250000	0.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: price quoted is per linear foot

Extended Description:

Replacement Pull String-Variou Sizes

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
41	Stihl MSA 220 or Equivalent to Include Battery & Charger	2.00000	EA	639.000000	1278.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: Stihl MSA220

Extended Description:

Stihl MSA 220 or Equivalent to Include Battery & Charger

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
42	Stihl MS 194T 14" or Equivalent Model	2.00000	EA	396.000000	792.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments: Stihl MS194T

Extended Description:

Stihl MS 194T 14" or Equivalent Model

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
43	Guide Bar 3639 005 0074 18" Chainsaw or Equivalent	2.00000	EA	31.000000	62.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
27112700			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Guide Bar 3639 005 0074 18" Chainsaw or Equivalent



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

— THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY —

DATE ISSUED (MM/DD/YY) 4/4/22

Home Office • 100 Erie Insurance Place • Erie, Pennsylvania 16530 • 814.870.2000
Toll free 1.800.458.0811 • Fax 814.870.3126 • www.erieinsurance.com

NAME AND ADDRESS OF AGENCY AMERICAN INSURANCE CENTER LLC PO BOX 234 PINTO, MD 21556	AGENT'S NO. EE1517	COMPANY(IES) AFFORDING COVERAGE Co.: C ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY Co.: D ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY Co.: E ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE (Not Applicable) Erie Indemnity Co., Attorney-in-Fact (in NY) Co.: F ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK Co.: G FLAGSHIP CITY INSURANCE COMPANY
---	------------------------------	--

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NAMED INSURED HOME TOWN SOLUTIONS LLC 15951 NORTHWESTERN PIKE AUGUSTA, WV 26704	This certificate is issued for information purposes only and confers no rights on the certificate holder. It does not affirmatively or negatively amend, extend, or otherwise alter the terms, exclusions and conditions of insurance coverage contained in the policy(ies) indicated below. The terms and conditions of the policy(ies) govern the insurance coverage as applied to any given situation. Limits shown may have been reduced by claims paid. This certificate of insurance does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer and the certificate holder.
---	---

This is to certify that policies, as indicated by the Policy Number below, are in force for the Named Insured at the time that the Certificate is being issued.

CO Add'l LTR Ins'd	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS																
D <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	GENERAL LIABILITY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS MADE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PROJECT <input type="checkbox"/> LOC	Q97 0789352	8/28/21	8/28/22	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr><td>EACH OCCURRENCE</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,000,000</td></tr> <tr><td>FIRE DAMAGE (Any One Fire)</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,000,000</td></tr> <tr><td>MED EXP (Any One Person)</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$ 5,000</td></tr> <tr><td>PERSONAL & ADV. INJURY</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,000,000</td></tr> <tr><td>GENERAL AGGREGATE</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$ 2,000,000</td></tr> <tr><td>PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$ 2,000,000</td></tr> </table>	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	FIRE DAMAGE (Any One Fire)	\$ 1,000,000	MED EXP (Any One Person)	\$ 5,000	PERSONAL & ADV. INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000				
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000																				
FIRE DAMAGE (Any One Fire)	\$ 1,000,000																				
MED EXP (Any One Person)	\$ 5,000																				
PERSONAL & ADV. INJURY	\$ 1,000,000																				
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000																				
PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000																				
D <input type="checkbox"/>	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> "ANY AUTO" (OWNED, HIRED, NON-OWNED) <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OWNED <input type="checkbox"/> HIRED <input type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED <input type="checkbox"/> GARAGE	Q10 8130258	10/31/21	10/31/22	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr><td>BODILY INJURY (EACH PERSON)</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$</td></tr> <tr><td>BODILY INJURY (EACH ACCIDENT)</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$</td></tr> <tr><td>PROPERTY DAMAGE</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$</td></tr> <tr><td>BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE COMBINED</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,000,000</td></tr> </table>	BODILY INJURY (EACH PERSON)	\$	BODILY INJURY (EACH ACCIDENT)	\$	PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE COMBINED	\$ 1,000,000								
BODILY INJURY (EACH PERSON)	\$																				
BODILY INJURY (EACH ACCIDENT)	\$																				
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$																				
BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE COMBINED	\$ 1,000,000																				
<input type="checkbox"/>	EXCESS LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> OCCURRENCE <input type="checkbox"/> RETENTION \$				<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr><td>EACH OCCURRENCE</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$</td></tr> <tr><td>AGGREGATE</td><td style="text-align: right;">\$</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td style="text-align: right;">\$</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td style="text-align: right;">\$</td></tr> </table>	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	AGGREGATE	\$		\$		\$								
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$																				
AGGREGATE	\$																				
	\$																				
	\$																				
D	WORKERS COMPENSATION & EMPLOYERS LIABILITY	Q93 6500337	9/15/21	9/15/22	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr><th colspan="4" style="text-align: center;">STATUTORY</th></tr> <tr> <td style="width: 5%; text-align: center;">BODILY INJURY BY</td> <td style="width: 15%;">ACCIDENT</td> <td style="width: 10%;">\$</td> <td style="width: 70%;">100,000 EACH ACCIDENT</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>DISEASE</td> <td>\$</td> <td>500,000 POLICY LIMIT</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>DISEASE</td> <td>\$</td> <td>100,000 EACH EMPLOYEE</td> </tr> </table>	STATUTORY				BODILY INJURY BY	ACCIDENT	\$	100,000 EACH ACCIDENT		DISEASE	\$	500,000 POLICY LIMIT		DISEASE	\$	100,000 EACH EMPLOYEE
STATUTORY																					
BODILY INJURY BY	ACCIDENT	\$	100,000 EACH ACCIDENT																		
	DISEASE	\$	500,000 POLICY LIMIT																		
	DISEASE	\$	100,000 EACH EMPLOYEE																		
	OTHER																				

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
 Certificate holder listed as additional insured

CANCELLATION: SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.


IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFICATE HOLDER State of West Virginia 1900 KANAWHA BLVD BLVD E BLDG 5 CHARLESTON, WV 25305	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
---	--------------------------------------

Specified Power Tools Purchase CRQS DOT 22*110

Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Cost	Total
1	4	EA	Stihl MS 261 C-M Chainsaw w/16-20" Bar or equivalent model	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
2	5	EA	Stihl MS 170 Lightweight Chainsaw with/16" Bar or equivalent model	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00
3	6	EA	Stihl FS 131R Trimmer or equivalent model	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00
4	4	EA	Stihl FS 131 Trimmer or equivalent model	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00
5	6	EA	Stihl HT 131 Pole Pruner or equivalent model	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00
6	2	EA	Stihl TS 420 Cutquik Road Saw or equivalent model	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,970.00
7	5	EA	Stihl BR 430 Backpack Blower or equivalent model	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	8	PK	Saw Chain Files 3-Pack 1/8" (3.2mm)	\$ 8.50	\$ 68.00
9	9	PK	Saw Chain Files 3-Pack 11/64" (4.5mm)	\$ 8.50	\$ 76.50
10	9	PK	Saw Chain Files 3-Pack 9/64" (3.5mm)	\$ 8.50	\$ 76.50
11	8	PK	Saw Chain Files 3-Pack 5/32" (4.0mm)	\$ 8.50	\$ 68.00
12	8	PK	Saw Chain Files 3-Pack 3/16" (4.8mm)	\$ 8.50	\$ 68.00
13	8	PK	Saw Chain Files 3-Pack 13/64" (5.2mm)	\$ 8.50	\$ 68.00
14	9	EA	14" Chainsaw Chains 61 PMM3 50 or equivalent	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
15	13	EA	16" Chainsaw Chains 61 PMM3 55 or equivalent	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
16	12	EA	16" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 67 or equivalent	\$ 29.00	\$ 348.00
17	14	EA	18" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 74 or equivalent	\$ 29.00	\$ 406.00

18	9	EA	20" Chainsaw Chains 26 RM3 81 or equivalent	\$ 35.00	\$ 315.00
19	11	CS	HP Ultra 2-cycle Engine Oil 5.2 ounce 48/Case	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,265.00
20	6	GL	Bio Plus Bar & Chain Oil Gallons or equivalent	\$ 30.15	\$ 180.90
21	4	EA	Trimmer Line 0.095 Diameter Spool Square	\$ 29.00	\$ 116.00
22	5	EA	Trimmer Line 0.105 Diameter Spool Square	\$ 29.00	\$ 145.00
23	1	EA	Trimmer Line 0.105 Diameter Spool Round	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00
24	3	EA	High-Impact Felling Wedge 5.5"	\$ 10.50	\$ 31.50
25	3	EA	High-Impact Felling Wedge 7.5"	\$ 11.50	\$ 34.50
26	3	EA	High-Impact Felling Wedge 10"	\$ 14.50	\$ 43.50
27	3	EA	High-Impact Felling Wedge 12"	\$ 17.50	\$ 52.50
28	8	EA	Diamond Wheel-Concrete 14" Diameter 20mm Arbor	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00
29	2	EA	Abrasive Wheel 14" Diameter, 20mm Arbor	\$ 14.40	\$ 28.80
30	5	EA	Air Filter for Stihl MS 170 Chainsaw or equal	\$ 2.90	\$ 14.50
31	5	EA	Air Filter for Stihl MS 194T Chainsaw or equal	\$ 8.90	\$ 44.50
32	2	EA	Air Filter for Stihl FS 131R Trimmer or equal	\$ 7.90	\$ 15.80
33	4	EA	Guide Bar 3003 008 6813 for MS 261 C-M 16" Chainsaw or equal	\$ 39.50	\$ 158.00
34	3	EA	Guide Bar 3003 008 6817 for MS 261 C-M 18" Chainsaw or equal	\$ 42.50	\$ 127.50
35	3	EA	Guide Bar 3003 008 6821 for MS 261 C-M 20" Chainsaw or equal	\$ 42.50	\$ 127.50
36	1	EA	Guide Bar 3005 000 3905 for MS 170 12" Chainsaw or equal	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
37	5	EA	Guide Bar 3005 000 3909 for MS 170 14"/Stihl HT 131 14" Chainsaw or equal	\$ 32.00	\$ 160.00
38	9	EA	Guide Bar 3005 008 3913 for MS 170 16" Chainsaw or equal	\$ 37.00	\$ 333.00

39	9	EA	Guide Bar 3005 000 7409 for MS 194T 14" or equal	\$ 69.00	\$ 621.00
40	2	LF	Replacement Pull String-Various Sizes	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.50
41	2	EA	Stihl MSA 220 or Equivalent Include Battery and Charger	\$ 639.00	\$ 1,278.00
42	2	EA	Stihl MS 194T w/14" bar or equivalent model	\$ 396.00	\$ 792.00
43	2	EA	Guide Bar 3639 005 0074 18"	\$ 31.00	\$ 62.00
Grand Total					\$ 25,705.00



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
 Centralized Request for Quote
 Miscellaneous

Proc Folder: 1049203		Reason for Modification:	
Doc Description: Specified Power Tools 10-22-B608			
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order			
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2022-06-09	2022-06-23 13:30	CRFQ 0803 DOT2200000179	1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION


BID CLERK
 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
 PURCHASING DIVISION
 2019 WASHINGTON ST E
 CHARLESTON WV 25305
 JS

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:
Vendor Name: Home Town Solutions
Address: 15951 Northwestern Pike
Street:
City: Augusta
State: WV **Country:** USA **Zip:** 26704
Principal Contact: Jeff Whitacre
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-496-8900 **Extension:**

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep
 304-558-2566
 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X  **FEIN#** 47-1644790 **DATE** 6/23/22

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation